RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(CITY COUNCIL)
OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTION 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the City of GROVEPORT ., Franklin County
Ohio, met in session on the day of ,
(Regular or Special)
2016, at the office of with the following members

present;

maved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously
-adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January I, 2017; and
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Franklin County, Ohio, has certified its
action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of
each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what
part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of GROVEPORT

Franklin County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted: and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City

the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation for tax year

2016 (collection year 2017) as follows:



SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY APPROVED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

County Auditor's

Amount to be Amount Approved Estimate of Full Tax
Derived from by Budget Rate to Be Levied
Levies Outside Commission Inside Quiside
10 Mill Inside 10 Mill 10 Mill 10 Mill

FUND Limitation Limitation Limit Limit

General $358,816.72 1.40

General Fund Charter

Bond Retirement

Bond Retirement Charter

Police Pension

Police Operating

Fire Pension

Fire Operating

Police/Fire Pension

Capital Improvement Charter

Road & Sidewalk Fund

TOTAL $358,816.72 1.40

and be it further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of
this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

seconded the Resolution and the roll being

called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Adopted the day of , 2016.
Attest: President of Council
GROVEPORT

Clerk of Council Franklin County, Ohio.



CERTIFICATE OF COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE
The State of Ohio, Franklin County, ss.
y s , Clerk of the Council of the City of
GROVEPORT within and for said County, and in whose

custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of State of Ohio to be kept

do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original
document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this day of , 2016,

Clerk of Council

GROVEPORT

Franklin County, Ohio.



2017 ALLOCATION OF THE UNDIVIDED LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND

ESTIMATED
SUBDIVISION ALLOCATION
Bexley $429,298.71
Columbus 19,792,126.78
Dublin 185,850.62
Gahanna 699,016.77
Grandview Heights 255,217.34
Grove City 559,824.20
Hilliard 369,656.18
Pickerington 4,101.76
Reynoldsburg 700,807.75
Upper Arlington 1,043,160.39
Westerville 737,865.21
Whitehall 699,042.30
Worthington 349,957.20
Canal Winchester 70,655.26
Groveport 81,087.97
New Albany 39,568.04
Brice 5,778.99
Harrisburg 19,957.62
Lockbourne 22,734.08
Marble Cliff 13,072.01
Minerva Park 42,695.55
Obetz 89,261.94
Riverlea 13,539.40
Urbancrest 60,171.49
Valleyview 37,398.69
Blendon Township 222,313.42
Brown Township 39,578.64
Clinton Township 136,861.80
Franklin Township 365,002.36
Hamilton Township 117,048.96
Jackson Township 70,597.20
Jefferson Township 78,423.68
Madison Township 238,115.39
Mifflin Township 60,169.29
Norwich Township 52,953.75
Perry Township 90,992.68
Plain Township 60,661.47
Pleasant Township 124,372.73
Prairie Township 412,420.08
Sharon Township 41,772.44
Truro Township 31,967.49
Washington Township 28,758.01
Metro Park District 2,429,708.62
Franklin County 13,252,956.11
TOTAL $44,176,520.37

PERCENT
OF EXCESS

1.0139

75.1178

1.5195

2.1972

0.5133

2.4817

1.6174

0.0087

22924

1.8607

2.1522

2.1020

0.6440

0.3493

0.2351

0.2400

0.0075
0.0310
0.0220
0.0199
0.0857
0.2987
0.0270
0.1099
0.0728

0.5820
0.0709
0.3683
0.7685
0.2355
0.1209
0.3653
0.4291
0.0836
0.1464
0.1699
0.0298
0.2941
1.1830
0.0439
0.0684
0.0207

NA
NA
100.0000%

PERCENT
OF TOTAL
ALLOCATION

0.9718

44.8022

0.4207

1.5823

0.5777

1.2672

0.8368

0.0093

1.5864

2.3613

1.6703

1.5824

0.7922

0.1599

0.1836

0.0896

0.0131
0.0452
0.0515
0.0296
0.0966
0.2021
0.0306
0.1362
0.0847

0.5032
0.0896
0.3098
0.8262
0.2650
0.1598
0.1775
0.5390
0.1362
0.1199
0.2060
0.1373
0.2815
0.9336
0.0946
0.0724
0.0651

5.5000
30.0000
100.0000%

This copy of the 2017 Allocation of the Undivided Local Government Fund for
Franklin County is directed to you as required in Section 5747.51 (J) of the
Ohio Revised Code and serves as official notice of Budget Commission

action as referred to in Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.37.
August 1, 2016

Clarence E, Mingo [, Franklin County Auditor



